
New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract No. P200.606 Letting Date: 9/27/2022

Item No. Unit Code Qty UOM Description Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total

1 104-0001 1.00 L.S. Construction Layout $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $245,000.00 $245,000.00

2 104-0002 1.00 L.S. Mobilization $915,000.00 $915,000.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $342,000.00 $342,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00

3 107-0001 1.00 L.S. Progress Schedule $65,500.00 $65,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

4 108-0001 5,000.00 USD Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid) $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00

5 201-0002 1.00 L.S. Clearing and Grubbing $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $575,000.00 $575,000.00

6 202-0002 2,573.00 C.Y. Roadway Excavation, Earth $25.00 $64,325.00 $40.00 $102,920.00 $55.00 $141,515.00 $120.00 $308,760.00 $90.00 $231,570.00

7 202-0007 952.00 C.Y. Stripping Topsoil $40.00 $38,080.00 $20.00 $19,040.00 $25.00 $23,800.00 $30.00 $28,560.00 $45.00 $42,840.00

8 202-0009 100,000.00 USD Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid) $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00

9 203-0001 3,227.00 C.Y. Embankment, Common $25.00 $80,675.00 $40.00 $129,080.00 $55.00 $177,485.00 $65.00 $209,755.00 $40.00 $129,080.00

10 203-0004 75.00 C.Y. Porous Fill $200.00 $15,000.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $135.00 $10,125.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $140.00 $10,500.00

11 203-N0002 278.00 C.Y. Controlled Low Strength Material $600.00 $166,800.00 $325.00 $90,350.00 $375.00 $104,250.00 $265.00 $73,670.00 $490.00 $136,220.00

12 205-0001 500.00 C.Y. Foundation Excavation $50.00 $25,000.00 $55.00 $27,500.00 $60.00 $30,000.00 $65.00 $32,500.00 $75.00 $37,500.00

13 205-0002 115.00 C.Y. Coarse Aggregate Layer $125.00 $14,375.00 $80.00 $9,200.00 $105.00 $12,075.00 $175.00 $20,125.00 $275.00 $31,625.00

14 207-0004 95.00 Ton RipRap Stone Aprons, 12in Thick(D50=6in) $150.00 $14,250.00 $80.00 $7,600.00 $105.00 $9,975.00 $100.00 $9,500.00 $185.00 $17,575.00

15 207-0005 138 Ton Riprap Stone Aprons, 24in Thick (D50=12in) $170.00 $23,460.00 $100.00 $13,800.00 $105.00 $14,490.00 $80.00 $11,040.00 $185.00 $25,530.00

16 208-0006 100.00 C.Y. Hay Bales $50.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $150.00 $15,000.00

17 208-0008 7210 L.F. Heavy Duty Silt Fence $16.00 $115,360.00 $7.00 $50,470.00 $7.50 $54,075.00 $9.00 $64,890.00 $11.00 $79,310.00

18 208-0022 30.00 Each Inlet Filter, Type 2 $275.00 $8,250.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $225.00 $6,750.00 $300.00 $9,000.00 $250.00 $7,500.00

19 208-0024 3,925.00 Ton Construction Driveway $100.00 $392,500.00 $60.00 $235,500.00 $100.00 $392,500.00 $40.00 $157,000.00 $125.00 $490,625.00

20 208-N0001 6.00 Each Concrete Washout Facility $100.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00 $42,000.00

21 208-N0002 100 Each Sediment Control Bags $50.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $95.00 $9,500.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $250.00 $25,000.00

22 208-N0009 6 Each Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1 $1,250.00 $7,500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,600.00 $9,600.00

23 208-N0013 1 L.S. Stream Diversion Culvert - Location No. 1 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $685,000.00 $685,000.00

24 208-N0014 1 L.S. Stream Diversion Culvert - Location No. 2 $475,000.00 $475,000.00 $590,000.00 $590,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $945,000.00 $945,000.00

25 208-N0015 1.00 L.S. Stream Diversion Culvert - Location No. 3 $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $630,000.00 $630,000.00

26 210-0001 1 L.S. Demolition of Existing Structures $35,500.00 $35,500.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $179,000.00 $179,000.00

27 213-0002 2363 Ton Disposal of Regulated Material $62.00 $146,506.00 $44.00 $103,972.00 $1.00 $2,363.00 $60.00 $141,780.00 $59.00 $139,417.00

28 302-0004 1287 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course $180.00 $231,660.00 $310.00 $398,970.00 $250.00 $321,750.00 $150.00 $193,050.00 $180.00 $231,660.00

29 303-0001 165 S.Y. Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick $70.00 $11,550.00 $70.00 $11,550.00 $135.00 $22,275.00 $75.00 $12,375.00 $98.00 $16,170.00

30 401-0003 14 C.Y. Concrete in Retaining Wall $4,800.00 $67,200.00 $3,000.00 $42,000.00 $2,500.00 $35,000.00 $6,500.00 $91,000.00 $6,500.00 $91,000.00

31 401-0004 118700 LB Reinforcement Steel, Galvanized $3.00 $356,100.00 $3.50 $415,450.00 $5.00 $593,500.00 $4.00 $474,800.00 $4.30 $510,410.00

32 401-0032 37.00 C.Y. Concrete In Footings $1,200.00 $44,400.00 $600.00 $22,200.00 $625.00 $23,125.00 $1,000.00 $37,000.00 $1,750.00 $64,750.00

33 401-0035 4 Each Drill and Grout Reinforcement Bars $100.00 $400.00 $60.00 $240.00 $200.00 $800.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $800.00

34 401-0036 900 C.Y. Concrete in Culvert $1,200.00 $1,080,000.00 $1,100.00 $990,000.00 $1,100.00 $990,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,125,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,530,000.00

35 401-0067 30 LB Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated $2.20 $66.00 $20.00 $600.00 $2.50 $75.00 $10.00 $300.00 $50.00 $1,500.00

36 403-0022 266,000.00 LB Structural Steel $9.00 $2,394,000.00 $5.50 $1,463,000.00 $15.00 $3,990,000.00 $6.50 $1,729,000.00 $9.50 $2,527,000.00

37 410-0001 30.00 S.Y. Damp-proofing $150.00 $4,500.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $125.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $3,000.00

38 410-0004 360 S.Y. Preformed Sheet Membrane Waterproofing $85.00 $30,600.00 $165.00 $59,400.00 $380.00 $136,800.00 $400.00 $144,000.00 $270.00 $97,200.00

39 413-0002 55 S.Y. Concrete Slope Protection $400.00 $22,000.00 $225.00 $12,375.00 $165.00 $9,075.00 $350.00 $19,250.00 $1,500.00 $82,500.00

40 415-0001 4,500.00 S.F. Temporary Sheeting $5.00 $22,500.00 $10.00 $45,000.00 $80.00 $360,000.00 $0.01 $45.00 $85.00 $382,500.00

41 415-0002 1,300.00 S.F. Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place $195.00 $253,500.00 $80.00 $104,000.00 $100.00 $130,000.00 $225.00 $292,500.00 $115.00 $149,500.00

42 416-0002 2,150.00 S.F. Permanent Steel Sheeting, Type PZ22 $130.00 $279,500.00 $60.00 $129,000.00 $45.00 $96,750.00 $80.00 $172,000.00 $124.00 $266,600.00

43 416-0051 4,300.00 S.F. Protective Coating $4.00 $17,200.00 $15.00 $64,500.00 $12.00 $51,600.00 $12.00 $51,600.00 $5.00 $21,500.00

44 418-N0028 500.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Culvert $220.00 $110,000.00 $160.00 $80,000.00 $325.00 $162,500.00 $260.00 $130,000.00 $470.00 $235,000.00

45 418-N0029 50.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Culvert $500.00 $25,000.00 $195.00 $9,750.00 $400.00 $20,000.00 $360.00 $18,000.00 $825.00 $41,250.00

46 418-N0030 60 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Overhead - Culvert $400.00 $24,000.00 $215.00 $12,900.00 $525.00 $31,500.00 $350.00 $21,000.00 $955.00 $57,300.00

47 418-N0031 26 L.F. Repair Joint - Concrete Headwall $260.00 $6,760.00 $150.00 $3,900.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $120.00 $3,120.00

48 418-N0054 60 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Headwall $300.00 $18,000.00 $165.00 $9,900.00 $290.00 $17,400.00 $260.00 $15,600.00 $425.00 $25,500.00

49 418-N0055 30 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Headwall $540.00 $16,200.00 $215.00 $6,450.00 $350.00 $10,500.00 $350.00 $10,500.00 $745.00 $22,350.00

50 434-N0001 1210 C.Y. Pneumatically Applied Mortar $1,060.00 $1,282,600.00 $1,000.00 $1,210,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,573,000.00 $1,050.00 $1,270,500.00 $1,400.00 $1,694,000.00

51 499-N0150 300,000.00 USD Furnish 60 inch CCFRPM Pipe (No-Bid) $1.00 $300,000.00 $1.00 $300,000.00 $1.00 $300,000.00 $1.00 $300,000.00 $1.00 $300,000.00

52 502-0004 300 L.F. 18 Inch HDPE Pipe $165.00 $49,500.00 $90.00 $27,000.00 $85.00 $25,500.00 $125.00 $37,500.00 $130.00 $39,000.00

53 502-0005 172 L.F. 15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III $400.00 $68,800.00 $160.00 $27,520.00 $125.00 $21,500.00 $325.00 $55,900.00 $210.00 $36,120.00

54 502-0006 8 L.F. 18 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III $405.00 $3,240.00 $260.00 $2,080.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $425.00 $3,400.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00

55 502-0009 345 L.F. 15 Inch HDPE Pipe $160.00 $55,200.00 $150.00 $51,750.00 $135.00 $46,575.00 $150.00 $51,750.00 $140.00 $48,300.00

56 502-0010 310 L.F. 24 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III $210.00 $65,100.00 $130.00 $40,300.00 $170.00 $52,700.00 $150.00 $46,500.00 $290.00 $89,900.00

57 502-0012 8 L.F. 36 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III $500.00 $4,000.00 $310.00 $2,480.00 $350.00 $2,800.00 $750.00 $6,000.00 $2,700.00 $21,600.00

58 502-0036 8.00 L.F. 54 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III $925.00 $7,400.00 $410.00 $3,280.00 $475.00 $3,800.00 $825.00 $6,600.00 $2,900.00 $23,200.00

Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc. George Harms Construction Co., Inc.BaseLine Item Detail Ritacco Construction, Inc.
J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. & 

Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc. A Joint Venture
Carbro Constructors Corp.
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Carbro Constructors Corp.

59 502-0039 309.00 L.F. 60 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V $950.00 $293,550.00 $1,200.00 $370,800.00 $665.00 $205,485.00 $1,000.00 $309,000.00 $1,750.00 $540,750.00

60 503-0003 7 Each Inlet, Type D2 $6,000.00 $42,000.00 $5,100.00 $35,700.00 $7,000.00 $49,000.00 $6,500.00 $45,500.00 $14,500.00 $101,500.00

61 503-0011 4 Each Manhole, Type P-1 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $4,100.00 $16,400.00 $6,500.00 $26,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $14,250.00 $57,000.00

62 503-0016 3 Each Inlet, Type D2 SP $50,000.00 $150,000.00 $80,000.00 $240,000.00 $65,000.00 $195,000.00 $50,000.00 $150,000.00 $82,500.00 $247,500.00

63 503-0042 1 Each Reconstructed Manhole, Type P-1, Using New Cover and Frame $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00

64 503-0253 3 Each Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using New Grate and Frame $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,100.00 $18,300.00 $4,100.00 $12,300.00 $3,900.00 $11,700.00 $6,800.00 $20,400.00

65 503-0254 1.00 Each Reconstructed Inlet, Type D3, Using New Grate and Frame $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $7,650.00 $7,650.00

66 510-0001 801.00 L.F. Beam Guide Rail $80.00 $64,080.00 $65.00 $52,065.00 $52.00 $41,652.00 $100.00 $80,100.00 $70.00 $56,070.00

67 510-0008 75 L.F. Reset Beam Guide Rail $40.00 $3,000.00 $25.00 $1,875.00 $37.00 $2,775.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $26.00 $1,950.00

68 510-0011 4.00 Each Beam Guide Rail Anchorage $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $2,250.00 $9,000.00 $2,625.00 $10,500.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00

69 510-0018 1.00 Each Tangent Guide Rail Terminal $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00

70 510-0031 842 L.F. Removal of Beam Guide Rail $5.00 $4,210.00 $3.00 $2,526.00 $17.50 $14,735.00 $5.00 $4,210.00 $10.00 $8,420.00

71 517-0003 1 L.S. Furnish Field Office, Type C $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

72 517-0009 26 Mnth Maintain Field Office, Type C $500.00 $13,000.00 $2,500.00 $65,000.00 $4,500.00 $117,000.00 $4,500.00 $117,000.00 $3,800.00 $98,800.00

73 517-0013 60,000.00 USD Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid) $1.00 $60,000.00 $1.00 $60,000.00 $1.00 $60,000.00 $1.00 $60,000.00 $1.00 $60,000.00

74 522-0001 20.00 Each Test Pits $1,750.00 $35,000.00 $250.00 $5,000.00 $1,050.00 $21,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,300.00 $46,000.00

75 523-N0002 1,611.00 Ton Heavy Pipe Cleaning $370.00 $596,070.00 $275.00 $443,025.00 $325.00 $523,575.00 $320.00 $515,520.00 $265.00 $426,915.00

76 532-0001 1,000,000.00 USD Force Account for Emergency and Routine Roadway and Bridge Repairs (No-Bid) $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00

77 534- 0009 181 L.F. 66 inch Trenchless Installation $7,800.00 $1,411,800.00 $8,900.00 $1,610,900.00 $7,000.00 $1,267,000.00 $7,500.00 $1,357,500.00 $6,800.00 $1,230,800.00

78 599-N0047 1000000 USD Polyurethane Grout (No-Bid) $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00 $1.00 $1,000,000.00

79 599-N0132 600,000.00 USD Force Account for Unforeseen Cleaning of Culverts (No-Bid) $1.00 $600,000.00 $1.00 $600,000.00 $1.00 $600,000.00 $1.00 $600,000.00 $1.00 $600,000.00

80 599-N0172 120 C.Y. Green Gabion Wall $450.00 $54,000.00 $500.00 $60,000.00 $400.00 $48,000.00 $550.00 $66,000.00 $810.00 $97,200.00

81 703-0001 5427 S.Y. Topsoil $7.00 $37,989.00 $4.00 $21,708.00 $5.00 $27,135.00 $11.00 $59,697.00 $6.00 $32,562.00

82 704-0001 3133 S.Y. Seeding, Type A $2.00 $6,266.00 $2.75 $8,615.75 $2.00 $6,266.00 $2.00 $6,266.00 $2.20 $6,892.60

83 704-0002 3322 S.Y. Seeding, Type B $2.00 $6,644.00 $2.50 $8,305.00 $2.00 $6,644.00 $2.00 $6,644.00 $2.20 $7,308.40

84 704-0005 199 S.Y. Seeding, Type W $6.00 $1,194.00 $3.50 $696.50 $6.00 $1,194.00 $2.00 $398.00 $7.40 $1,472.60

85 704-0007 1561 S.Y. Seeding, Type Wildflower $2.20 $3,434.20 $4.75 $7,414.75 $2.25 $3,512.25 $2.00 $3,122.00 $2.60 $4,058.60

86 704-0011 645 S.Y. Seeding, Type TA $4.50 $2,902.50 $4.75 $3,063.75 $5.00 $3,225.00 $6.00 $3,870.00 $5.50 $3,547.50

87 706-0001 5,427.00 S.Y. Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting $7.00 $37,989.00 $6.00 $32,562.00 $5.00 $27,135.00 $8.00 $43,416.00 $5.75 $31,205.25

88 801-0001 1 L.S. Furnishing Traffic Control Devices $335,000.00 $335,000.00 $1,768,716.25 $1,768,716.25 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $3,775,000.00 $3,775,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00

89 801-0002 4,860.00 L.F. Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier $90.00 $437,400.00 $75.00 $364,500.00 $35.00 $170,100.00 $75.00 $364,500.00 $25.00 $121,500.00

90 801-0003 4860 L.F. Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier $57.00 $277,020.00 $40.00 $194,400.00 $30.00 $145,800.00 $25.00 $121,500.00 $32.00 $155,520.00

91 801-0009 17 Each Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign $500.00 $8,500.00 $7,500.00 $127,500.00 $5,500.00 $93,500.00 $5,500.00 $93,500.00 $9,000.00 $153,000.00

92 801-0018 5 Each Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 70 MPH $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $7,500.00 $37,500.00 $35,000.00 $175,000.00 $7,500.00 $37,500.00 $8,500.00 $42,500.00

93 801-0019 5 Each Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 70 MPH $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $9,200.00 $46,000.00

94 801-0020 30 Each Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array) Module $600.00 $18,000.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $600.00 $18,000.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $600.00 $18,000.00

95 801-0021 11 Each Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge), 8 Bays, 24 Inch Wide $9,000.00 $99,000.00 $20,000.00 $220,000.00 $30,000.00 $330,000.00 $20,000.00 $220,000.00 $16,000.00 $176,000.00

96 801-0022 11 Each Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge) $5,000.00 $55,000.00 $4,000.00 $44,000.00 $4,100.00 $45,100.00 $4,500.00 $49,500.00 $9,700.00 $106,700.00

97 801-0023 60 Each Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge) $500.00 $30,000.00 $500.00 $30,000.00 $1,500.00 $90,000.00 $1.00 $60.00 $1,300.00 $78,000.00

$17,717,305.70 $18,218,000.00 $18,678,461.25 $20,625,453.00 $21,468,793.95

Page 2 of 4



New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract No. P200.606 Letting Date: 9/27/2022

Item No. Unit Code Qty UOM Description

1 104-0001 1.00 L.S. Construction Layout

2 104-0002 1.00 L.S. Mobilization

3 107-0001 1.00 L.S. Progress Schedule

4 108-0001 5,000.00 USD Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)

5 201-0002 1.00 L.S. Clearing and Grubbing

6 202-0002 2,573.00 C.Y. Roadway Excavation, Earth

7 202-0007 952.00 C.Y. Stripping Topsoil

8 202-0009 100,000.00 USD Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)

9 203-0001 3,227.00 C.Y. Embankment, Common

10 203-0004 75.00 C.Y. Porous Fill

11 203-N0002 278.00 C.Y. Controlled Low Strength Material

12 205-0001 500.00 C.Y. Foundation Excavation

13 205-0002 115.00 C.Y. Coarse Aggregate Layer

14 207-0004 95.00 Ton RipRap Stone Aprons, 12in Thick(D50=6in)

15 207-0005 138 Ton Riprap Stone Aprons, 24in Thick (D50=12in)

16 208-0006 100.00 C.Y. Hay Bales

17 208-0008 7210 L.F. Heavy Duty Silt Fence

18 208-0022 30.00 Each Inlet Filter, Type 2

19 208-0024 3,925.00 Ton Construction Driveway

20 208-N0001 6.00 Each Concrete Washout Facility

21 208-N0002 100 Each Sediment Control Bags

22 208-N0009 6 Each Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1

23 208-N0013 1 L.S. Stream Diversion Culvert - Location No. 1

24 208-N0014 1 L.S. Stream Diversion Culvert - Location No. 2

25 208-N0015 1.00 L.S. Stream Diversion Culvert - Location No. 3

26 210-0001 1 L.S. Demolition of Existing Structures

27 213-0002 2363 Ton Disposal of Regulated Material

28 302-0004 1287 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course

29 303-0001 165 S.Y. Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick

30 401-0003 14 C.Y. Concrete in Retaining Wall

31 401-0004 118700 LB Reinforcement Steel, Galvanized

32 401-0032 37.00 C.Y. Concrete In Footings

33 401-0035 4 Each Drill and Grout Reinforcement Bars

34 401-0036 900 C.Y. Concrete in Culvert

35 401-0067 30 LB Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated

36 403-0022 266,000.00 LB Structural Steel

37 410-0001 30.00 S.Y. Damp-proofing

38 410-0004 360 S.Y. Preformed Sheet Membrane Waterproofing

39 413-0002 55 S.Y. Concrete Slope Protection

40 415-0001 4,500.00 S.F. Temporary Sheeting

41 415-0002 1,300.00 S.F. Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place

42 416-0002 2,150.00 S.F. Permanent Steel Sheeting, Type PZ22

43 416-0051 4,300.00 S.F. Protective Coating

44 418-N0028 500.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Culvert

45 418-N0029 50.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Culvert

46 418-N0030 60 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Overhead - Culvert

47 418-N0031 26 L.F. Repair Joint - Concrete Headwall

48 418-N0054 60 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Headwall

49 418-N0055 30 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Headwall

50 434-N0001 1210 C.Y. Pneumatically Applied Mortar

51 499-N0150 300,000.00 USD Furnish 60 inch CCFRPM Pipe (No-Bid)

52 502-0004 300 L.F. 18 Inch HDPE Pipe

53 502-0005 172 L.F. 15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

54 502-0006 8 L.F. 18 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

55 502-0009 345 L.F. 15 Inch HDPE Pipe

56 502-0010 310 L.F. 24 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

57 502-0012 8 L.F. 36 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

58 502-0036 8.00 L.F. 54 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

BaseLine Item Detail

Unit Price Line Total

$162,283.83 $162,283.83

$1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

$1.00 $5,000.00

$350,000.00 $350,000.00

$40.03 $102,997.19

$120.75 $114,954.00

$1.00 $100,000.00

$62.27 $200,945.29

$104.49 $7,836.75

$341.77 $95,012.06

$70.54 $35,270.00

$99.89 $11,487.35

$165.15 $15,689.25

$167.69 $23,141.22

$256.16 $25,616.00

$11.44 $82,482.40

$481.67 $14,450.10

$117.30 $460,402.50

$6,241.55 $37,449.30

$731.80 $73,180.00

$1,160.81 $6,964.86

$500,000.00 $500,000.00

$700,000.00 $700,000.00

$350,000.00 $350,000.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00

$42.87 $101,301.81

$312.27 $401,891.49

$80.50 $13,282.50

$5,223.80 $73,133.20

$2.96 $351,352.00

$1,001.26 $37,046.62

$136.34 $545.36

$1,524.01 $1,371,609.00

$20.59 $617.70

$12.53 $3,332,980.00

$140.30 $4,209.00

$312.75 $112,590.00

$708.95 $38,992.25

$10.00 $45,000.00

$151.13 $196,469.00

$67.25 $144,587.50

$8.85 $38,055.00

$588.79 $294,395.00

$712.36 $35,618.00

$1,031.53 $61,891.80

$182.07 $4,733.82

$401.92 $24,115.20

$477.64 $14,329.20

$1,709.94 $2,069,027.40

$1.00 $300,000.00

$96.12 $28,836.00

$247.54 $42,576.88

$485.87 $3,886.96

$172.29 $59,440.05

$171.71 $53,230.10

$518.16 $4,145.28

$1,071.94 $8,575.52

IEW Construction Group Inc.
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Item No. Unit Code Qty UOM Description

BaseLine Item Detail

59 502-0039 309.00 L.F. 60 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V

60 503-0003 7 Each Inlet, Type D2

61 503-0011 4 Each Manhole, Type P-1

62 503-0016 3 Each Inlet, Type D2 SP

63 503-0042 1 Each Reconstructed Manhole, Type P-1, Using New Cover and Frame

64 503-0253 3 Each Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using New Grate and Frame

65 503-0254 1.00 Each Reconstructed Inlet, Type D3, Using New Grate and Frame

66 510-0001 801.00 L.F. Beam Guide Rail

67 510-0008 75 L.F. Reset Beam Guide Rail

68 510-0011 4.00 Each Beam Guide Rail Anchorage

69 510-0018 1.00 Each Tangent Guide Rail Terminal

70 510-0031 842 L.F. Removal of Beam Guide Rail

71 517-0003 1 L.S. Furnish Field Office, Type C

72 517-0009 26 Mnth Maintain Field Office, Type C

73 517-0013 60,000.00 USD Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)

74 522-0001 20.00 Each Test Pits

75 523-N0002 1,611.00 Ton Heavy Pipe Cleaning

76 532-0001 1,000,000.00 USD Force Account for Emergency and Routine Roadway and Bridge Repairs (No-Bid)

77 534- 0009 181 L.F. 66 inch Trenchless Installation

78 599-N0047 1000000 USD Polyurethane Grout (No-Bid)

79 599-N0132 600,000.00 USD Force Account for Unforeseen Cleaning of Culverts (No-Bid)

80 599-N0172 120 C.Y. Green Gabion Wall

81 703-0001 5427 S.Y. Topsoil

82 704-0001 3133 S.Y. Seeding, Type A

83 704-0002 3322 S.Y. Seeding, Type B

84 704-0005 199 S.Y. Seeding, Type W

85 704-0007 1561 S.Y. Seeding, Type Wildflower

86 704-0011 645 S.Y. Seeding, Type TA

87 706-0001 5,427.00 S.Y. Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting

88 801-0001 1 L.S. Furnishing Traffic Control Devices

89 801-0002 4,860.00 L.F. Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier

90 801-0003 4860 L.F. Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier

91 801-0009 17 Each Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign

92 801-0018 5 Each Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 70 MPH

93 801-0019 5 Each Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 70 MPH

94 801-0020 30 Each Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array) Module

95 801-0021 11 Each Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge), 8 Bays, 24 Inch Wide

96 801-0022 11 Each Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge)

97 801-0023 60 Each Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge)

Unit Price Line Total

IEW Construction Group Inc.

$851.60 $263,144.40

$7,560.34 $52,922.38

$5,925.54 $23,702.16

$54,431.50 $163,294.50

$5,831.40 $5,831.40

$6,550.05 $19,650.15

$6,438.06 $6,438.06

$75.83 $60,739.83

$29.17 $2,187.75

$5,016.57 $20,066.28

$6,883.20 $6,883.20

$2.92 $2,458.64

$55,617.84 $55,617.84

$1,691.63 $43,982.38

$1.00 $60,000.00

$1,283.12 $25,662.40

$616.92 $993,858.12

$1.00 $1,000,000.00

$5,580.82 $1,010,128.42

$1.00 $1,000,000.00

$1.00 $600,000.00

$639.66 $76,759.20

$3.79 $20,568.33

$1.92 $6,015.36

$1.92 $6,378.24

$6.42 $1,277.58

$2.33 $3,637.13

$4.96 $3,199.20

$5.25 $28,491.75

$1,260,000.00 $1,260,000.00

$54.91 $266,862.60

$44.01 $213,888.60

$20,863.08 $354,672.36

$8,626.45 $43,132.25

$3,185.74 $15,928.70

$2,270.96 $68,128.80

$19,099.13 $210,090.43

$8,444.23 $92,886.53

$6,180.53 $370,831.80

$22,362,942.51 
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